

Town of Johnstown

## TOWN COUNCIL CONSENT AGENDA COMMUNICATIONS

AGENDA DATE:	March 6, 2023
SUBJECT:	Resolution 2023-14, Resolution Approving Johnstown Village Metropolitan District No. 2's Request for a Recurring Fee for a Limited Duration
ACTION PROPOSED:	Consider Resolution 2023-14
ATTACHMENTS:	1. Resolution 2023-14
PRESENTED BY:	Matt LeCerf, Town Manager Avi Rocklin, Town Attorney

**AGENDA ITEM DESCRIPTION:** The Service Plan for Johnstown Village Metropolitan District Nos. 1-5 ("Service Plan") provides that the right to impose recurring fees, if such fees were not set forth in the original financial plan, is subject to review and approval by the Town. On February 22, 2023, the Board of Directors of Johnstown Village Metropolitan District No. 2 ("Board") made a presentation to the Town Council requesting authority to impose a recurring fee. After considering the Board's request, the Town Council moved to approve the imposition of a recurring for the 2024 and 2025 calendar years, allowing the District, if it so desires, to make a new request for the imposition of a recurring fee during subsequent years.

## **LEGAL ADVICE:**

The Town Attorney drafted the Resolution.

## FINANCIAL ADVICE:

Not Applicable.

**RECCOMMENDED ACTION**: Approve Resolution 2023-14 as presented.

Reviewed and Approved for Presentation,

Town Manager

The Community That Cares

johnstown.colorado.gov P: 970.587.4664 | 450 S. Parish Ave, Johnstown CO 80534 | F: 970.587.0141